
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lee, Patrick (1)
Loss: Caylor, Daniel (1)
HBP: David, Justin, Sullivan, Carter, Little, Kelton
PB: Perez, Alex, David, Justin, Stanley, Clayton, Bergkamp, Ethan, Leonardi, David, Soles, Nicholas, Whitlatch, Christian, Sullivan, Carter,
Little, Kelton, Ramos, Jorge, Adams, Connor, Lott, Aaron, Harper, Tyler, Dieter, Sloan, Neutze, JD
 
Start: 14:30   Time: 14:30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ave Maria (Fla.) 3 1 0 0 0 5 0 9 11 2
William Carey (Miss.) 2 0 3 1 0 0 4 10 10 4

Ave Maria (Fla.) (14-2-1) -vs- William Carey (Miss.) (8-17) 2021-03-13 at ,

Ave Maria (Fla.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caylor, Daniel ss 4 2 0 1 1 0 0
Blanchard, Kolby cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Rubenstein, Brody rf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Bergkamp, Ethan c 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
    Soles, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hickey, Aidan 3b 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Stanley, Clayton dh 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Sullivan, Hayden 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ricardo, Anier lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Cardazzone, Jeffery 1b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Perez, Alex 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Leonardi, David 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Acevedo, Wilfredo 2b 3 1 3 2 1 0 0
Sullivan, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Whitlatch, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Little, Kelton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 11 8 4 6 0

2B: Acevedo, Wilfredo (2); Bergkamp, Ethan (1)
E: Caylor, Daniel (1); Acevedo, Wilfredo (1)

William Carey (Miss.) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Freeman, Blake cf 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Lott, Aaron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnston, Jay 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Stinson, RJ lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dieter, Sloan dh 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
    Harper, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lycette, Jake 1b 4 1 3 5 0 0 0
Williams, Chris rf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Riche, Ty 3b 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
O'Bannon, Magruder c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Lee, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Neutze, JD 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Szush, Jordan ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ramos, Jorge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adams, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 10 8 4 2 0

2B: Szush, Jordan (1); Johnston, Jay (1); O'Bannon, Magruder (1)
3B: Lycette, Jake (1)
HR: Dieter, Sloan (1)
SB: Lee, Patrick (1); Lycette, Jake (1)
HBP: Johnston, Jay (1); Freeman, Blake (2); Williams, Chris (1);
Lycette, Jake (1); Dieter, Sloan (2)
E: Szush, Jordan (2); Johnston, Jay (1); Lycette, Jake (1)

Ave Maria (Fla.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sullivan, Carter 2.1 2 4 4 1 1 0 0 4 0 9 10 3 1 53
David, Justin 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 7 8 1 2 32
Whitlatch, Christian 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 10
Little, Kelton 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 4 2 0 25
Caylor, Daniel (L, 1) 1.1 4 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 8 10 3 0 28
Totals 10 10 10 4 2 1 0 7 1 30 34 11 3 148

William Carey (Miss.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ramos, Jorge 5.0 7 9 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 25 27 10 3 77
Adams, Connor 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 5 6 0 0 23
Lee, Patrick (W, 1) 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 19
Totals 11 9 1 4 6 0 0 0 1 35 39 10 3 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ave Maria (Fla.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Daniel Caylor reached on a walk 0 0
Kolby Blanchard flied out to center(8) 0 0
Brody Rubenstein singled to the infield 0 0
Daniel Caylor advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Ethan Bergkamp reached base on Jordan SZUSH's wild throw(E6) 0 0
Daniel Caylor Scored, on Jake LYCETTE's wild throw(E3) 1 0
Brody Rubenstein advanced to third, via previous entered error 1 0
Aidan Hickey flied out to left(7) 1 0
Brody Rubenstein Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Clayton Stanley singled to shallow right 2 0
Ethan Bergkamp Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Anier Ricardo struck out swinging 3 0

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Blake FREEMAN hit by pitch 3 0
Jay JOHNSTON struck out swinging 3 0
RJ STINSON flied out to center(8) 3 0
Sloan DIETER hit by pitch 3 0
Blake FREEMAN advanced to second, on the batted ball 3 0
Jake LYCETTE tripled to deep left-center 3 0
Blake FREEMAN Scored, on the batted ball 3 1
Sloan DIETER Scored, on the batted ball 3 2
Chris WILLIAMS hit by pitch 3 2
Ty RICHE flied out down the RF line(9) 3 2

Ave Maria (Fla.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Jeffery Cardazzone reached on a walk 3 2
Wilfredo Acevedo doubled down the RF line 3 2
Jeffery Cardazzone advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 2
Daniel Caylor flied out to center(8) 3 2
Jeffery Cardazzone Scored, on the batted ball 4 2
Kolby Blanchard grounded out to second(4-3) 4 2
Wilfredo Acevedo advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 2
Brody Rubenstein flied out to left(7) 4 2

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Magruder O'BANNON grounded out to short(6-3) 4 2
Jordan SZUSH lined out to third(5) 4 2
Blake FREEMAN reached on a walk 4 2
Jay JOHNSTON flied out to left(7) 4 2

Ave Maria (Fla.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Ethan Bergkamp flied out to deep center(8) 4 2
Aidan Hickey flied out to center(8) 4 2
Clayton Stanley singled to right 4 2
Anier Ricardo flied out to left-center(7) 4 2

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
RJ STINSON popped out to the foul territory behind home plate(2) 4 2
Sloan DIETER homered(2), over the center field fence on a 1-0 count 4 2
Jake LYCETTE hit by pitch 4 2
David now in to pitch, replacing Sullivan 4 2



Jake LYCETTE advanced to second, on a stolen base 4 2
Chris WILLIAMS reached on a walk 4 2
Jake LYCETTE advanced to third 4 2
Chris WILLIAMS advanced to second 4 2
Ty RICHE reached base on Daniel Caylor's bobble(E6) 4 2
Jake LYCETTE Scored, on the batted ball 4 3
Chris WILLIAMS advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 3
Magruder O'BANNON flied out to center(8) 4 3
Chris WILLIAMS Scored, on the batted ball 4 4
Jordan SZUSH doubled down the LF line 4 4
Ty RICHE advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 4
Blake FREEMAN grounded out to second(4-3) 4 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ave Maria (Fla.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Jeffery Cardazzone flied out to left-center(7) 4 4
Wilfredo Acevedo singled to shallow left-center 4 4
Daniel Caylor flied out to deep right(9) 4 4
Kolby Blanchard flied out to right(9) 4 4

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Jay JOHNSTON doubled to deep left-center 4 4
RJ STINSON grounded out to short(6-3) 4 4
Jay JOHNSTON advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 4
Sloan DIETER hit by pitch 4 4
Jake LYCETTE singled to shallow right 4 4
Jay JOHNSTON Scored, on the batted ball 4 5
Sloan DIETER advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 5
Whitlatch now in to pitch, replacing David 4 5
Chris WILLIAMS flied out to left(7) 4 5
Ty RICHE flied out to shallow left(7) 4 5

Ave Maria (Fla.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Brody Rubenstein grounded out to second(4-3) 4 5
Ethan Bergkamp struck out swinging 4 5
Aidan Hickey grounded out to second(4-3) 4 5

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Little now in to pitch, replacing Whitlatch 4 5
Magruder O'BANNON doubled down the RF line 4 5
LEE pinch running for O'BANNON 4 5
Jordan SZUSH flied out to first(3) 4 5
Patrick LEE advanced to third, on a stolen base 4 5
Blake FREEMAN hit by pitch 4 5
LOTT pinch running for FREEMAN 4 5
Jay JOHNSTON hit by pitch 4 5
Aaron LOTT advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 5
RJ STINSON flied out to shallow right(9) 4 5
Sloan DIETER struck out looking 4 5

Ave Maria (Fla.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
FREEMAN came in to play CF, LOTT goes out. O'BANNON came in to play C, LEE goes out 4 5
Clayton Stanley reached base on Jay JOHNSTON's bobble(E4) 4 5
Sullivan pinch running for Stanley 4 5
Anier Ricardo reached base on Jordan SZUSH's wild throw(E6) 4 5
Hayden Sullivan advanced to second, via previous entered error 4 5
Perez pinch hitting for Cardazzone 4 5



Alex Perez singled to the infield 4 5
Hayden Sullivan advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 5
Anier Ricardo advanced to second, on the batted ball 4 5
Wilfredo Acevedo doubled down the RF line 4 5
Hayden Sullivan Scored, on the batted ball 5 5
Anier Ricardo Scored, on the batted ball 6 5
Alex Perez advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 5
ADAMS now in to pitch, replacing RAMOS 6 5
Daniel Caylor reached first on the fielder's choice 6 5
Alex Perez was tagged out(5) 6 5
Kolby Blanchard singled to short 6 5
Wilfredo Acevedo advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 5
Daniel Caylor advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 5
Brody Rubenstein struck out swinging 6 5
Ethan Bergkamp doubled to deep left-center 6 5
Wilfredo Acevedo Scored, on the batted ball 7 5
Daniel Caylor Scored, on the batted ball 8 5
Kolby Blanchard Scored, on the batted ball 9 5
Soles pinch running for Bergkamp 9 5
Aidan Hickey reached on a intentional walk 9 5
Hayden Sullivan struck out swinging 9 5

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Bergkamp came in to play C, Soles goes out. Caylor moves to P. Leonardi came in to play 1B, Perez goes
out. Sullivan moves to SS. Little 9 5
Jake LYCETTE flied out to left(7) 9 5
Chris WILLIAMS flied out to the left field foul territory(7) 9 5
Ty RICHE flied out to deep left-center(7) 9 5

Ave Maria (Fla.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
LEE now in to pitch, replacing ADAMS 9 5
Anier Ricardo singled to left-center 9 5
David Leonardi singled to shallow center 9 5
Anier Ricardo advanced to second, on the batted ball 9 5
Wilfredo Acevedo reached on a walk 9 5
Anier Ricardo advanced to third 9 5
David Leonardi advanced to second 9 5
Daniel Caylor reached first on the fielder's choice 9 5
Anier Ricardo was forced out(1-2) 9 5
David Leonardi advanced to third, on the batted ball 9 5
Wilfredo Acevedo advanced to second, on the batted ball 9 5
Kolby Blanchard struck out swinging 9 5
Brody Rubenstein struck out swinging 9 5

William Carey (Miss.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Magruder O'BANNON singled, thru the hole at 2nd base 9 5
NEUTZE pinch running for O'BANNON 9 5
Jordan SZUSH singled to left 9 5
JD NEUTZE advanced to second, on the batted ball 9 5
Blake FREEMAN reached first on the fielder's choice 9 5
JD NEUTZE advanced to third, on the batted ball 9 5
JD NEUTZE Scored, on Wilfredo Acevedo's wild throw(E4) 9 6
Jordan SZUSH was forced out(6-4) 9 6
Jay JOHNSTON reached on a walk 9 6
Blake FREEMAN advanced to second 9 6
RJ STINSON singled to shallow right 9 6
Blake FREEMAN advanced to third, on the batted ball 9 6
Jay JOHNSTON advanced to second, on the batted ball 9 6
Blake FREEMAN Scored 9 7



Jay JOHNSTON advanced to third 9 7
RJ STINSON advanced to second 9 7
Sloan DIETER reached on a intentional walk 9 7
HARPER pinch running for DIETER 9 7
Jake LYCETTE singled to deep right-center 9 7
Jay JOHNSTON Scored, on the batted ball 9 8
RJ STINSON Scored, on the batted ball 9 9
Tyler HARPER advanced to second, on the batted ball 9 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


